
 
 
 

MEMORANDUM 

 

DATE: March 1, 2022 

 

TO: 

The News-Journal, Attn: John Gallas 

Frank Fernandez 

john.gallas@news-jrnl.com  

frank.fernandez@news-jrnl.com 

The Palatka Daily News, Attn: John Shipley jshipley@palatkadailynews.com 

The St. Augustine Record news@staugustine.com 

DeLand Beacon info@beacononlinenews.com 

Florida Times Union apantazi@jacksonville.com; 

dscanlan@jacksonville.com 

The Observer publisher@nsbobserver.com 

Daily Record, Attn: Editorial Staff -                                

Karen Mathis 

kmathis@baileypub.com 

legal@jaxdailyrecord.com 

The Palm Coast Observer jonathan@palmcoastobserver.com 

The Ormond Beach Observer editor@ormondbeachobserver.com 

HeadlineSurfer.com henryfrederick@headlinesurfer.com 

Daytona Beach News Journal, Attn: Frank Fernandez frank.fernandez@news-jrnl.com  

Volusia Exposed editor@volusiaexposed.com 

feedback@volusiaexposed.com  

FlaglerLive.com ptristam@gmail.com 

Historic City News news@historiccity.com 

Ponte Vedra Recorder pvrecorder@opcfla.com 

Folio Weekly stories@folioweekly.com 

St. Augustine Social editorial@staugustinesocial.com 

Jacksonville Daily Record kmathis@jaxdailyrecord.com 

West Volusia Beacon info@beacononlinenews.com 

 peter@FloridaPolitics.com 

 

FROM: Andrew Morgan, Chair, Seventh Circuit Judicial Nominating Commission 

 

SUBJECT: County Court Vacancy Nominees 

 

MESSAGE: We are pleased to announce that the following candidates have been provided to 

the Governor for the County Court Judicial Vacancy: 

 

1. Neal Coffman 

2. James Disinger 

3. David Gillespie 

4. Robin Hutcheson 

5. Rachel Myers 

6. Regina Nunnally 
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